

कोचिन पोर्ट ट्रस्ट

COCHIN PORT TRUST

वित्तीय सलाहकार एवं मुख्य लेखा अधिकारी का कार्यालय/ Financial Advisor & Chief Accounts Officer's Office

फ़ोन/Phone: 0484-2582600

फैक्स/Fax :0484-2666582

ईमेल/E-mail: fa@cochinport.gov.in

वित विभाग/ Finance Department

विलिंगडन द्वीप / Willingdon Island

कोचीन/ Cochin - 682009

संख्या/No. FD/Costing/SoR/Maritime Service Charges/2020

दिनांक/Dated: 17.12.2020

TRADE CIRCULAR

Sub:- Waiver of Port charges for the Maritime Services for ships taking bunker supply at the outer anchorage of Cochin Port

The Port Charges for vessels calling at outer anchorage for Maritime Services such as crew change, bunkering, ship stores, ship repairs etc. has been implemented in Cochin Port w.e.f. 15.10.2020 vide Trade Circulars dated 05.10.2020 and 10.12.2020 subject to approval of Tariff Authority for Major Ports.

The Board of Trustees of Cochin Port vide Resolution No.112 (Agenda Item No.D9) dated 26.11.2020 has resolved to approve the waiver of Port Charges for ships taking bunker supply at the outer anchorage of Cochin Port. This waiver would also apply if the ships avail of multiple services at the anchorage provided the vessel also takes bunker supply at Cochin Port during that call. This waiver would apply for a period one year with effect from 26.11.2020.

वि.स.एवं मु.ले अधिकारी

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER

प्रतिलिपि/Copy to:

The Steamer Agents' Association, Cochin - 3.

The Cochin Customs Brokers Association, Cochin – 9.

The Cochin Chamber of Commerce & Industries, Cochin – 3.

All HODs, CoPT

Sr.PS to Chairman/PS to Chairman, CoPT

Sr.Dy.CA-II, TR Section